

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202201603 **Version**: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:7/29/2022In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 8/3/2022
 Final action:
 8/3/2022

 Enactment date:
 8/3/2022
 Enactment #:
 0254-2022

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/1/2022,

AUTHORIZING the transfer and return to source of the sum of \$625,000 from American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP017, "Neighborhood Activation Fund," to the unappropriated surplus of Local Fiscal Recovery Fund 469; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$625,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Local Fiscal Recovery Fund 469 to existing American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP028, "Neighborhood Business District Support Grants," for the purpose of providing additional resources for a second round of direct awards to small businesses and infrastructure projects assisting small businesses in response to the negative

economic impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 254-2022 T, 4. 254-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
8/3/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
8/3/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
8/1/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/1/2022, AUTHORIZING the transfer and return to source of the sum of \$625,000 from American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP017, "Neighborhood Activation Fund," to the unappropriated surplus of Local Fiscal Recovery Fund 469; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$625,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Local Fiscal Recovery Fund 469 to existing American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP028, "Neighborhood Business District Support Grants," for the purpose of providing additional resources for a second round of direct awards to small businesses and infrastructure projects assisting small businesses in response to the negative economic impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic.

PASS EMERGENCY